Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 184.400  Application/Renewal Fees 

a)	All fees payable under this Part shall be made payable to the Industrial Hygienists Regulatory and Enforcement Fund. 

b)	As provided in Section 50 of the Act, all persons required to be licensed when the Act was approved on August 20, 1993, were to have registered with the Agency and submitted a registration fee of $100 by November 18, 1993.  Persons who registered by November 18, 1993, shall be sent an Industrial Hygienist License Application form by the Agency. After January 1, 1994, the Agency will begin issuing licenses to qualified, registered applicants who have satisfied all the requirements of Section 184.200 of this Part.  Persons submitting applications who did not register by November 18, 1993, shall not be issued licenses before July 1, 1994. 

c)	The application fee for an initial license or for renewal of an expired license shall be $200, except that the application fee for applicants who registered by November 18, 1993, shall be $100 for their initial term of licensure.  The application fee includes the issuance of a wallet license certificate. 

d)	The fee for the renewal of an unexpired license shall be $50, provided that the application for renewal is submitted no less than 30 days before the expiration date of the license.  Any application for renewal submitted before the expiration date of the applicant's license, but less than 30 days before the expiration date, shall be subject to an additional $50 fee. 
